DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ADMINISTRATIVE CITIATION FEES
FEE SCHEDULE FY 16-17

BASE FEE

FY 15-16

Increase
Decrease
Same
or New

REVISED
FEE

FY 16-17

MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS - Schedule A

Fee based on payment within 21 Days - For Late Penalties see below Schedule G Violations
Fees and Late Penalties are adopted annually by the City Council at a Public hearing
and are charged uniformly to ensure fairness.

Administrative Fees

$50

Same

$50

First Offense

$25

Same

$25

Second Offense

$75

Same

$75

Third Offense

$200

Same

$200

Schedule A Violations

Sections 9.08.040 and 9.08.050 NOISE ORDINANCE - Prohibited Noises - General & Specific
[except: Section 9.08.050(d) (Schedule E)]
[except: Section 9.08.050(h) (Schedule B)]
[except: Section 9.08.050(1) (Schedule D)]
[except: Section 9.08.050(]j) (Charged as an infraction or misdemeanor)]
[except: Section 9.08.050(k) (Schedule E)]
Section 19.36.300(C) ZONING - Garage Sales

MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS - Schedule B

Fee based on payment within 21 Days - For Late Penalties see below Schedule G Violations.

Fees and Late Penalties are adopted annually by the City Council at a Public hearing and are
charged uniformly to ensure fairness.

Administrative Fees

$50

Same

$50

First Offense

$100

Same

$100

Second Offense

$200

Same

$200

Third Offense

$500

Same

$500

Schedule B Violations
Section 9.08.050 (h) - Gas Powered Leaf Blowers

MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS - Schedule C

Fee based on payment within 21 Days - For Late Penalties see below Schedule G Violations
Fees and Late Penalties are adopted annually by the City Council at a Public hearing
and are charged uniformly to ensure fairness.

Administrative Fees

$50

Same

$50

First Offense

$200

Same

$200

Second Offense

$400

Same

$400

Third Offense

$800

Same

$800

Schedule C Violations
Chapter 3.36 BUSINESS LICENSE TAX ORDINANCE
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ADMINISTRATIVE CITIATION FEES
FEE SCHEDULE FY 16-17

BASE FEE

FY 15-16

Increase
Decrease
Same
or New

REVISED
FEE

FY 16-17

Title 5 BUSINESS LICENSE REGULATIONS AND PERMITS

[except: Section 5.70.070 (Charged as a misdemeanor)]

[except: Section 5.92.050(1)(k) (Charged as a misdemeanor)]

[except: Section 5.92.050(2)(h) (Charged as a misdemeanor)]

[except: Section 5.108.040(a) (Charged as an infraction or misdemeanor)]

[except: Section 5.108.040(h) (Charged as an infraction or misdemeanor)]

[except: Section 5.108.110(a) (Charged as an infraction or misdemeanor)]
Chapter 7.08 SMOKING ORDINANCE
Chapter 9.48 ANIMAL CONTROL REGULATIONS - Leash Law (adopting Los Angeles County
Code Section 10.32.010)
Section 9.48.030 ANIMAL CONTROL REGULATIONS - Dog Nuisances (amending Los Angeles
County Code 10.40.060)
Section 9.48.040 ANIMAL CONTROL REGULATIONS - Dangerous Dogs (amending Los Angeles
County Code Chapter 10.37)
Chapter 9.50 RETAIL SALE OF DOGS AND CATS
Chapter 9.51 SALE OF FUR PRODUCTS
Sections 15.20.010, 15.20.020, 15.20.030, 15.20.050, 15.20.060, 15.20.070 SOLID WASTE -
Collector General Requirements
Sections 15.24.010, 15.24.020, 15.24.030, 15.24.040, 15.24.050 SOLID WASTE - Permits
Sections 15.28.010, 15.28.020, 15.28.030, 15.28.040, 15.28.060, 15.28.070, 15.28.080 SOLID
WASTE - Collection
Sections 15.32.010, 15.32.020, 15.32.040, 15.32.050 SOLID WASTE - Vehicles
Chapter 15.36 SOLID WASTE - Containers
Chapter 15.52 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - Water Conservation Plan

Section 15.56.060(a) POLLUTION CONTROL - lllicit Discharges and Connections
Section 15.56.060(b) POLLUTION CONTROL - Littering
Section 15.56.060(c) POLLUTION CONTROL - Disposal of Landscape Debris
Chapter 15.72 Plastic Carryout Shopping Bags
Title 19 ZONING ORDINANCE

[except: Section 19.34.080 (Schedule G)]

[except: Section 19.34.090(B)(6) (Schedule D)]

[except: Section 19.36.300(C) (Schedule A)]

[except: Section 19.54.030(B) (Schedule D)]

MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS - Schedule D

Fee based on payment within 21 Days - For Late Penalties see below Schedule G Violations
Fees and Late Penalties are adopted annually by the City Council at a Public hearing
and are charged uniformly to ensure fairness.

Administrative Fees

$50

Same

$50

First Offense

$1,000

Same

$1,000

Second Offense

$2,000

Same

$2,000

Third Offense

$5,000

Same

$5,000

Schedule D Violations
Section 09.08.050(i) PROHIBITED NOISES - SPECIFIC EXAMPLES - Commercial Establishments
Adjacent to Residential Properties

Section 11.44 MOBILE BILLBOARDS
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Increase

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Decrease | REVISED
ADMINISTRATIVE CITIATION FEES BASE FEE Same FEE
FEE SCHEDULE FY 16-17 FY 15-16 or New | FY 16-17
Section 15.56.060(d) POLLUTION CONTROL - Non-stormwater Discharges
Section 15.56.060(e) POLLUTION CONTROL - Violation of NPDES Permit
Section 19.34.090(B)(6) SIGN ORDINANCE - Murals
Section 19.54.030(B) TEMPORARY USE AND SPECIAL EVENT PERMITS - Special Event
Permit Required
MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS - Schedule E
Fee based on payment within 21 Days - For Late Penalties see below Schedule G Violations
Fees and Late Penalties are adopted annually by the City Council at a Public hearing
and are charged uniformly to ensure fairness.
Administrative Fees $50| Same $50
First Offense $150| Same $150
Second Offense $350[ Same $350
Third Offense $750| Same $750
Schedule E Violations
Section 09.04.050 PUBLIC SAFETY - Leaving Merchandise or Other Property in Public Ways
Section 09.08.050(d) PROHIBITED NOISES - SPECIFIC EXAMPLES - Construction
Section 09.08.050(k) PROHIBITED NOISES - SPECIFIC EXAMPLES - Commercial Tree Removal
and Trimming
Chapter 11.24 STREETS AND SIDEWALKS - News Racks
Chapter 11.28 STREETS AND SIDEWALKS - Outdoor Dining on Public Right-of-Way
MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS - Schedule F
Fee based on payment within 21 Days - For Late Penalties see below Schedule G Violations
Fees and Late Penalties are adopted annually by the City Council at a Public hearing
and are charged uniformly to ensure fairness.
Administrative Fees $50| Same $50
First Offense $100[ Same $100
Second Offense $200| Same $200
Third Offense $500( Same $500

Schedule F Violations

Section 11.16.050 HIGHWAY PERMIT - Failure to Repair-Unlawful
Section 11.16.060 HIGHWAY PERMIT - Obligation to Maintain Parkway
Section 11.16.070 HIGHWAY PERMIT - Cleaning of Sidewalks
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Increase

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Decrease | REVISED
ADMINISTRATIVE CITIATION FEES BASE FEE Same FEE
FEE SCHEDULE FY 16-17 FY 15-16 or New | FY 16-17
MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS - Schedule G
Fee based on payment within 21 Days - For Late Penalties see below Schedule G Violations
Fees and Late Penalties are adopted annually by the City Council at a Public hearing
and are charged uniformly to ensure fairness.
Administrative Fees $50| Same $50
First Offense $10,000| Same $10,000
Second Offense $20,000f Same $20,000
Third Offense $30,000| Same $30,000
Schedule G Violations
Section 19.34.080 SIGN ORDINANCE - Off-Site Signs Prohibited (Billboards, Tall Walls)
MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS - Schedule H
Fee based on payment within 21 Days - For Late Penalties see below Schedule G Violations
Fees and Late Penalties are adopted annually by the City Council at a Public hearing
and are charged uniformly to ensure fairness.
For Advertisements with a Listed Rental Price
Administrative Fees New $50
200% of the
Advertised
First Offense New [Rental Rate
300% of the
Advertised
Second Offense New [Rental Rate
400% of the
Advertised
Third Offense New [Rental Rate
For Advertisements without a Listed Rental Price
Administrative Fees New $50
First Offense New $500
Second Offense New $1,000
Third Offense New $2,000

Schedule H Violations
Section 19.36.331 Short-Term Vacation Rentals
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Increase

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Decrease | REVISED
ADMINISTRATIVE CITIATION FEES BASE FEE Same FEE
FEE SCHEDULE FY 16-17 FY 15-16 or New | FY 16-17
MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS - LATE PENALTIES* - Schedules A,B,C,D, E, F, G -
Late Penalty Charges Apply Strictly to Fines, not to Administrative Fees.
% Additional Charge if paid within 22 to 55 days 50%| Same 50%
% Additional Charge if paid after 55 days 100%| Same 100%

* Late Penalties Implemented per City Council Action of February 22, 2000,
Resolution 00-2246
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